Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 14 Ill. Reg. 305, effective January 1, 1990, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 14 Ill. Reg. 8600, effective May 21, 1990; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 14265, effective October 1, 2002; amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 852, effective December 29, 2009; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 12354, effective July 22, 2011; amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 12475, effective October 6, 2017; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 12582, effective July 8, 2022.
